Requested Modification to the Development Agreement  

The Applicant also requests a modification to Section 3.1.3 of the proposed 
Development Agreement to change the amount of the Applicant’s contribution to the 
City’s 7th Street Streetscape Improvement Project (the “7th Street Project”) to one 
million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000). 

c. Requested Revisions to Requirements for Public Art/PSAs for 
Digital Displays 

The Applicant proposes to modify the requirement in Section 7.A.10 of the Draft 
SUD Ordinance to clarify that public service announcements (PSAs) are permitted